

Northamptonshire Police and Crime Commission

Freedom of Information Act Request Response No. 004996/13

Question

- 1) Please advise who the payment of £3150 was made to, for the copyright use of photos of Adam Simmonds. This is the payment that is identified in your Freedom of Information Act Request Response No. 002276/13.
- 2) Please advise how this figure was determined and who set the figure.

Answer

1) This information was published on the PCC website under 'transparency', please see the following link;

http://www.northantspcc.org.uk/docs/transparency/spending/pcc-2012-12.pdf

2) The OPCC negotiated with the supplier and the final figure was based on rates approved by the Creators' Copyright Coalition whose members include: Authors' licensing and Collecting Society, Association of Photographers, British Association of Picture libraries and Agencies, Broadcast Engineers and Cinematographers Trade Union, Bureau of Freelance Photographers, Brighton Illustrators' Group, British Guild of Travel Writers, British Institute of Professional Photography, Chartered Institute of Journalists, Chartered Society of Designers, Composers Guild of Great Britain, Design and Artists Copyright Society, Directors and Producers' Rights Society, Equity Graphical Paper and Media Union, Imprimatur, International Federation of Actors, Master Photographers Association, Musicians Union, National Union of Journalists, Outdoor Writers Guild, Re-Pro International, Society of Authors, Writers Guild.